2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-SB55)

Receive	d: 06/21/2001		Received By: phurley							
Wanted:	As time perm	its			Identical to LRB:					
For: Ass	sembly Republ	ican Caucus			By/Representing: Hartsough Drafter: phurley					
This file	may be shown	to any legislate	or: NO							
May Contact: LFB					Addl. Drafters:					
Subject: Transportation - miscellaneous					Extra Copies: TNF, ARG					
Submit	via email: NO									
Request	er's email:									
Pre Top	pic:									
ARC:	Hartsough - A	am13,					÷			
Topic:										
File and	record search f	ees								
Instruc										
See Atta	ached									
Duoftin	a History		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Dialun	g History:									
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	<u>Typed</u>	Proofed	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required			
/1	phurley 06/24/2001	csicilia 06/25/2001	rschluet 06/25/20	001	lrb_docadmin 06/25/2001					

FE Sent For:

FE Sent For:

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-SB55)

Received: 06/21/2001	Received By: phurley Identical to LRB: By/Representing: Melanie Hartsough Drafter: phurley Addl. Drafters:				
Wanted: As time permits					
For: Assembly Republican Caucus					
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO					
May Contact:					
Subject: Transportation - miscellaneous	Extra Copies: TNF, ARG				
Submit via email: NO					
Requester's email:					
Pre Topic:					
ARC:Melanie Hartsough - Am13,					
Topic:					
File and record search fees					
Instructions:					
See Attached					
Drafting History:					
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed /1 y 6 25	<u>Submitted</u>	Jacketed Required			

<END>

Provision #37, Corridor Planning Grants

TNF

Statement of Intent:

Create a highway corridor planning grants program to allow local governments to make development decisions in advance of the highway project. Fund from existing Major Highway Projects appropriation, for an amount up to \$500,000 per year.

Provision #38, Local Bridge and Local Transportation Facilities Aids

WW/S

Statement of Intent:

Delete the JFC provision that combines local bridge aids and local transportation aids.

Provision #39, Definition of ITS

TNF

Statement of Intent:

Create a statutory definition of Intelligent Transportation Systems to create a reference point for what kind of work the definitions apply to in the negotiated new definitions of construction and maintenance.

Provision #40, Stillwater Bridge Mitigation Funding

RCT

Statement of Intent:

Direct the DOT to promulgate rules to set a specific dollar limit on the level of mitigation funding allowed for the Stillwater Bridge project.

Provision #41 Driver's License & Vehicle Registration Abstract Fees

PHY

Statement of Intent:

Reduce the amount of increase recommended by the Governor and approved by JFC

Increase the fee for driver record abstracts from \$3 to \$4 for each file search and each computerized search AND from \$4 to \$5 for each search requested by telephone.

Increase the amount that DOT must charge for copies of the operating record data base, or a portion of the data base, on a computer tape or other electronic media, from \$3 to \$4 for each file of vehicle operators' records contained in the tape or other electronic media.

Increase the limit on the fee that dot must charge for each file of uniform traffic citation s or motor vehicle accidents contained in the tape or media from not more than \$3 to not more than \$4.



State of Misconsin 2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBb1445/1 PJH:...:...

ARC:.....Hartsough - Am13, File and record search fees

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

CAUCUS ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55



+	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:	
2	1. Page 1106, line 4: delete "\$5" and substitute "\$4".	~
3	2. Page 1106, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.	. ~
4	3. Page 1106, line 9: delete " <u>\$5</u> " and substitute " <u>\$4</u> ".	/
5	4. Page 1106, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.	<u>ب</u>
6	5. Page 1106, line 14: delete " <u>\$6</u> " and substitute " <u>\$5</u> ".	
7	6. Page 1106, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19.	V
8	7. Page 1107, line 4: on lines 4 and 5, delete " <u>\$5</u> " and substitute " <u>\$4</u> ".	
9	8. Page 1107, line 10: delete lines 10 to 25.	

8

1	9. Page 1108, line 6: delete " $\underline{\$5}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\$4}$ ".
2	10. Page 1108, line 7: delete lines 7 to 13.
3	11. Page 1424, line 23: after "FEES." insert "The treatment of sections 343.24
4	(2) (a), (b), and (c) and (2m) and 343.245 (3m) (b) of the statutes takes effect on the
5	first day of the 6th month beginning after publication.".
6	12. Page 1424, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and
7	ending with page 1425, line 5. $\sqrt{}$

(END)

ARC:.....Hartsough – Am13, File and record search fees FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION CAUCUS ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

	*		
4		A 1 / 1	
		At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follow	
_		wie ioeamons mulcaled, amend the Din 88 mille	S

- **1.** Page 1106, line 4: delete "<u>\$5</u>" and substitute "<u>\$4</u>".
- **2.** Page 1106, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.
- **3.** Page 1106, line 9: delete "<u>\$5</u>" and substitute "<u>\$4</u>".
- **4.** Page 1106, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.
- **5.** Page 1106, line 14: delete "<u>\$6</u>" and substitute "<u>\$5</u>".
- **6.** Page 1106, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19.
- **7.** Page 1107, line 4: on lines 4 and 5, delete "<u>\$5</u>" and substitute "<u>\$4</u>".
- **8.** Page 1107, line 10: delete lines 10 to 25.

1	9.	Page 1	108, 1	line 6:	delete	" <u>\$5</u> "	and	substitute	" <u>\$4</u> ".
---	----	--------	--------	---------	--------	----------------	-----	------------	-----------------

- 2 **10.** Page 1108, line 7: delete lines 7 to 13.
- 11. Page 1424, line 23: after "FEES." insert "The treatment of sections 343.24

 (2) (a), (b), and (c) and (2m) and 343.245 (3m) (b) of the statutes takes effect on the first day of the 6th month beginning after publication.".
 - 12. Page 1424, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1425, line 5.

8

6

7

(END)